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EYE-BALL JET DIFFUSER

Model:
FK 026



GENERAL

GS‘D STARDUCT

SPECIFICATION TEXT

Applicatble standards

Pressure, Area Factor, Throw Pattern.

demands of customer.

Eye-ball jet diffuser made of aluminum A6063 for supply air to spaces where long distance penetration is required.
Preferably for wall and ceiling installation but also suitable for round ducts.

Finishes: powder-coated. Standard color is RAL 9010 white, other colors available on demand. Life span up to 10 years.

- Material: TCXDVN 330:2004 - extruded aluminum for construction

- Performance testing: ASHRAE 70-2006 “Method of Testing for Rating the Performance of Air Outlets and Inlets” and
ADC1062: GRD-84 “Test Code for Grilles, Registers and Diffusers” for Sound Power Level (NC), Air Volume versus Static

This specification text describes the general properties of the product. Texts for variants can be generated on the

STARDUCT FKO026 - OUTSTANDING FEATURES

1. PRICE & HOMOGENIOUS QUALITY

1 QUALITY

Only one class of quality, ane competitive price.
Ease of purchasing and managing

2. DURABILITY & AESTHETICS

Made of standard A6063 aluminum with
firm construction for high durability and performance.
Powder coated in modern automatic line, guaranteed up to 10 years

3. HIGH STANDARDS

() ntertek | )

Starduct products are in compatible with international standards of
material, design, technical specs, testing.

4. ADDITIONAL VALUES

Anti-paint tape
International standard packages.

Product improvement is a continuing endeavor at Star Asia Jsc. Therefore, specifications are subject to change without notice.
All pictures are for illustration purpose only. For more details, see in our website: nscavn or contact us at nsca@nscavn
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EYE-BALL JET DIFFUSER
TYPICAL APPLICATION

This jet nozzle diffuser is capable of delivering air to spaces
where long distance penetration and low noise levels are
required.

Suitable for cold and warm air supply applications.

The versatility and adjustablity of the product are ideal for
providing focussed ventilation or where precision is required
where grouped penetration can be considerable enhance.

Model: FK 026

MATERIAL FINISH DIMENSIONS
= Inner and OQuter cowl: high grade = Standard: white powder coat = @100 - @630
Aluminum spinning (optional RAL code)

OUTSTANDING FEATURES

= Sturdy construction, weldless, = High aesthetic finishes, powder coat = Light weight, easy installation
holtless - LOW NOISE with life span up to 20 years.
CONSTRUCTION
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DIMENSIONS

—z&_mmmm—-
FK026-100
FK026-125 125 122 61 172 72 96
FK026-150 150 148 75 200 89 15
FK026-160 160 157 80 210 91 120
FK026-200 200 200 107 263 10 140
FK026-250 250 250 125 313 136 175
FK026-315 315 3N 163 390 168 212
FK026-350 350 347 185 433 186 251
FK026-400 400 399 209 502 200 270
FK026-450 450 447 235 559 235 316
FK026-500 500 496 258 625 218 295
FK026-630 630 625 323 119 335 L40

ORDERING CODE
FK026 - Size - RAL

Standard diffuser @ Colour: RAL code
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PERFORMANCE DATA

@100

@160

@200

250

@315

@350

@400

@500

3630

NOTE: table content for terminal vel. 0.5m/s - Dash (-) is for values < 20

Volume (m3/h)
Discharge vel. (m/s)
Pressure drop (Pa)
Throw (m)

NC (dBA)

Volume (m3/h)
Discharge vel. (m/s)
Pressure drop (Pa)
Throw (m)

NC (dBA)

Volume (m3/h)
Discharge vel. (m/s)
Pressure drop (Pa)
Throw (m)

NC (dBA)

Volume (m3/h)
Discharge vel. (m/s)
Pressure drop (Pa)
Throw (m)

NC (dBA)

Volume (m3/h)
Discharge vel. (m/s)
Pressure drop (Pa)
Throw (m)

NC (dBA)

Volume (m3/h)
Discharge vel. (m/s)
Pressure drop (Pa)
Throw (m)

NC (dBA)

Volume (m3/h)
Discharge vel. (m/s)
Pressure drop (Pa)
Throw (m)

NC (dBA)

Volume (m3/h)
Discharge vel. (m/s)
Pressure drop (Pa)
Throw (m)

NC (dBA)

Volume (m3/h)
Discharge vel. (m/s)
Pressure drop (Pa)
Throw (m)

NC (dBA)

174

5.

277

448

6.6

700

1.2
21

900
3
6

1.2
21

54

28
36

141

28
5.1

222

28
6.8

348

28
8.5

954

24
8.5
21
954

24
8.5
21
896

24

n3

23
1400

25
12
24
1500

6

25
12
24

STAR ASIA JSC.

81

n

59
4.6

212
n
59
1.6
21
333
12
29
9.1
22
522

59
1.5
23
831

51
13.4
25
831

51
13.4
25
1344

51

16

28
2100

55
18.5
29
2200
9
55
18.5
29

(

=

)

109
15
105

23
282
15
105
9.9
25
433
16
105
n3
26
696
13
105
14.2
27
108
13
90
16.4
29
1108
13
90
16.4
29
1794
12
90
20
33
2800
12
95
35
34
2900
12
95
35
34

136
19
163
6.6
27
353
18
163
10.8
30
554
20
163
12.7
31
869

163
16
32
1385
16
145
18.7
33
1385
16
145
18.7
33
2239
15
145
232
36
3500
15
150
39
39
3700
15
150
39
39

163
23
235
15
31
423
22
235
1.8
34
665
24
235
141
35
1043
20
235
17.8
37
1662
19
208
211
38
1662
19
208
211
38
2678

208
26.4
41
4200

218

b4

b4
4300

218
b4
44

190
27
323
8.8
35
494
26
323
13.9
39
776
29
323

40
1217
23
323
205
42
1939
23
28
255
43
1939
23
280
255
43
3135
21
280
30.8
45
4900
21
300
49
50
5100
21
300
49
50

Head Office & Factory: Lot C3-C4 Phiing Industrial Park, Ban Phugng district - Hanoi - Vietnam
Phone: (+84) 24 3514 7999 - Website: nscavn - Email: nsca@nscavn

Business Office & Showroom: 1st floor, VNCC blg. 243A Bé La Thanh - Hanoi - Vietnam
Phone: (+84) 24 3514 7991 - Email: kinhdoanh@nscavn
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31
425

40
565
30
425
16.1
45
887
33
425
19.1
46
13N
27
425
24
48
2216
26
366
28.9
50
2216
26
366
28.9
50
3583
24
366
35.2
52
5600
24
380
55
56
5800
24
380
55
56

244
35
543
.4
45
635
33
543
17.7
51
998
37
543
212
52
1565
30
543
26.7
53
2493
29
478
32.2
55
2493
29
478
32.2
55
4031
21
478
39.6
58
6300
21
495
65
62
6500
21
495
65
62

272
38
675
12.4
50
706
37
675
19.9
57
1108
41
675
24
59
1739
33
675
293
31
2710
32
576
355
63
2710
32
576
355
63
4479
30
576
L4
66
7000
30
605
72
70
7300
30
605
72
70
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KHUECH TAN CAU LOI CHINH HUGNG

Model:
FK 026
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PAC DIEM KY THUAT VA TIEU CHUAN SAN PHAM

Cfra/mi\éng khuéch tén'czf}u 8i chinh hudng lam bing nhdm hap kim A6063, diing cho cp khi cu ly théi xa. Ap dung L&p
trén tran/tutng hoac ong gid.

B\é\ mat hoan thién son tinh dién mau tréng\(tiéu chuan-ma RAL9010) hodc mau khéc theo yéu cau thiét ké kién tric
bang san Jotun hodc tuang duong, cd dd ben mau trén 5 ndm.

Tiéu chuan:

- Vat Lliéu: TCXDVN 330:2004 - Nhom hop kim Binh hinh dung trong Xay dung

- Thir nghiém hoat dong: ASHRAE 70-2006 “Method of Testing for Rating the Performance of Air Outlets and Inlets” va

ADC1062: GRD-84 “Test Code for Grilles, Registers and Diffusers” cho céc tiéu chi M{rc d6 dn (Sound Power Level-NC),
Luu lugng theo Ap tinh (Air Volume versus Static Pressure), Hé so dién tich (Area Factor), Cu ly (Throw Pattern)

STARDUCT FK026 - NHONG KHAC BIET NOI BAT

1. Gia ca va hiéu qué kinh té 2. Chét Lrong va tham my cao

1 QUALITY
1PRICE
Mt cép chat lugng, mdt cap gid canh tranh. ) Chétau b%ng vt ligu nhm tiu chusn A6063
Gi4 san pham duoc can doi dé dé dang cho viéc mua, qudn Ly két cau vitng chac, 49 bén va hiéu qué hoat ddng cao.
va tinh toan hiéu qué sir dung San tinh dién trén dy chuyen robet tu ddng, béo hanh méau tdi 10 nam
3. Tigu chuan cao 4. Nhigu gia tri phu them

Cac san pham Starduct duge tham chiu va phit hap vdi céc tiéu chudn Bang gidy chang dinh stm
ve vét ligu, thiét ke, chi tiéu k thudt, thir nghiém theo céc tiéu chuan qudc té. Bao bi tigu chuan qudc ta.

Nghién ciru va phét tridn san pham L hoat dbing thudng xuyén Lién tuc tai Cdng ty Ngdi Sao Chéu A. Do vay, chiing tdi gitr quyén thay d6i céc thang sb kil thuat ma khang ¢&n phai thang bdo trudc.
Mai hinh &nh trong tai lidu nay chi mang tinh chat minh hoa, khiing nhat thiét ding nhu thue t& Xin xem thém tai trang web nscavn hoic Lién lac véi chiing tai dé ¢é thang tin cu thé va chi tiét

)
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KHUECH TAN CAU LOI CHINH HUGNG

U'NG DUNG

2 a

Khuéch tan cau cd L8i chinh hudng kiéu “jet nozzle” dung cho
cac (ng dung cap khi xa trong cac khdng gian rong.

FK 026 phi hap vdi yéu cau cap khi nong hodc lanh vao cac
khu vuc/diém can thong gié manh ho3c d6 chinh xac vé luu
luong trong mét khong gian rong yéu cau do on thap nhu san
bay, phong sanh Ldn hoic tai cac diém thuting can tap trung
st luu chuyén khi Lién tuc.

Model: FK 026

VAT LIEU HOAN THIEN KiCH THUGC

= 13i va vd cdu: nhom mac cao tién ché = Mau tiéu chuan: son tinh diéntring = @100 - @630
mac A6063 ma (co tly chon mau m3 RAL)

BAC BIEM NGI BAT o

" Két cau chac chin khong mai han, = Tham m§ cao, son tinh dién cé tudi = Trong lugng nhe, dé lap dat, cd the
khang vit bét - DO ON THAP tho L&n tdi 20 nam chinh hudng dong

CHI TIET CAU TAO

@D aC A

KICH THUGC

“mmmm—-
FK026-100
FK026-125 125 122 61 172 72 9
FK026-150 150 148 75 200 89 115
FK026-160 160 157 80 210 91 120
FK026-200 200 200 107 263 110 140
FK026-250 250 250 125 313 136 175
FK026-315 315 3N 163 390 168 212
FK026-350 350 347 185 433 186 251
FK026-400 400 399 209 502 200 270
FK026-450 450 Lu7 235 559 235 316
FK026-500 500 496 258 625 218 295
FK026-630 630 625 323 119 335 L40

MA BAT HANG

FKO026 - Size - RAL
Clra tidu chuan| C§ cira Ty chon: ma mau RAL
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THONG SO HOAT DONG

Luu lugng (m3/h)
Luu toc gid ra (m/s)
Sut ap (Pa)

Cut ly thai(m)

Db on (dBA)

Luu lwgng (m3/h)
Luu toc gi ra (m/s)
Sut ap (Pa)

Cur ly thai(m)

Do on (dBA)

Luu lwgng (m3/h)
Luu toc gid ra (m/s)
Sut ap (Pa)

Cur ly thai(m)

P on (dBA)

Luu lwgng (m3/h)
Luu toc gi ra (m/s)
Sut ap (Pa)

Cur ly thai(m)

P on (dBA)

Luu lwgng (m3/h)
Luu toc gié ra (m/s)
Sut ap (Pa)

Cur ly thai(m)

P on (dBA)

Luu lwang (m3/h)
Luu toc gié ra (m/s)
Sut ap (Pa)

Cur ly thai(m)

P on (dBA)

Luu lwgng (m3/h)
Luu toc gié ra (m/s)
Sut ap (Pa)

Cur ly thai(m)

D6 on (dBA)

Luu lugng (m3/h)
Luu toc gié ra (m/s)
Sut ap (Pa)

Cu ly thdi(m)

Do on (dBA)

Luu lugng (m3/h)
Luu toc gié ra (m/s)
Sut ap (Pa)

Cut ly thdi(m)

Do on (dBA)

@100

@160

@200

250

@315

@350

@400

@500

3630

27 54 81 109 136 163
4 8 n 15 19 23
7 28 59 105 163 235

2.5 36 4.6 6 6.6 15
= = = 23 27 31
n 141 212 282 353 423
4 7 n 15 18 22
7 28 59 105 163 235
4 5.1 1.6 9.9 10.8 1.8

- - 21 25 30 34
m 222 333 433 554 665
4 8 12 16 20 24
7 28 29 105 163 235
4.2 6.8 9.1 n3 12.7 141
- - 22 26 31 35

174 348 522 696 869 1043
3 7 10 13 17 20
7 28 59 105 163 235

5. 8.5 1.5 14.2 16 17.8
- - 23 27 32 37

277 954 831 108 1385 1662

6 10 13 16 19
24 51 90 145 208
5 8.5 13.4 16.4 18.7 211
= 21 25 29 33 38
277 954 831 1108 1385 1662
6 10 13 16 19
6 24 51 90 145 208
5 8.5 13.4 16.4 18.7 211
= 21 25 29 33 38
448 896 1344 1794 2239 2678
6 9 12 15 18

24 51 90 145 208
6.6 n3 16 20 232 26.4
= 23 28 33 36 4
700 1400 2100 2800 3500 4200
6 9 12 15 18
25 55 95 150 218
1.2 12 18.5 35 39 L4

21 24 29 34 39 L4
900 1500 2200 2900 3700 4300
3 6 9 12 15 18
6 25 55 95 150 218
1.2 12 18.5 35 39 L4
21 24 29 34 39 L4

GHI CHU: bang tinh theo W toc d4u ra 05m/s - Cc dau gach ngang (-) 13 gid tri < 20

( )

=

CONG TY CP BAU TU CONG NGHE NGOI SAO CHAU A

190
27
323
8.8
35
494
26
323
13.9
39
776
29
323

40
1217
23
323
205
42
1939
23
28
255
43
1939
23
280
255
43
3135
21
280
30.8
45
4900
21
300
49
50
5100
21
300
49
50

Vén phong & Nha méy : L6 C3-C4 Cum Cang Nghiép thi trén Phiing - Ban Phutng - Ha NGi

Bién thoai: +84 (24) 35147999 - Website: nscavn - Email: nsca@nscavn
VPGD & Phong trung by ; Tang 1Toa nha VNCC, 243A B La Thanh - Bdng Ba - Ha Noi
Bién thoai: (+84) 24 3514 7991 - Email: kinhdoanh@nscavn
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35
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45
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33
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17.7
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52
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12.4
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37
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19.9
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41
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33
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32
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30
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